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Welcome
Welcome to the events and fixtures 

calendar for the Old Bloxhamist 

community. 

We have a wide variety of 

networking, sporting and social 

events taking place throughout the 

year. They provide the 

opportunity for our community 

of Old Bloxhamists and Friends 

of Bloxham to keep in touch with 

Bloxham and with one another.

Full details and how to book will be 

communicated via the e-newsletters, 

social media and our website well 

in advance of each event. For now, 

please mark the dates in your diary.

If you require any further 

information, or you do not currently 

receive emails from us, please do get 

in touch with Sarah Demirtges or 

Kate Greaves, using the details below.

Michaelmas Term

Thursday 21st September 

OB Golf Autumn Meet 

Northampton County Golf Club

Saturday 7th October 

Whole School Open Morning

Friday 13th October 

Friends of Bloxham Wine Tasting 

Evening, Bloxham

Saturday 11th November 

Bloxham School Remembrance 

Service, invitation to current or 

former serving OBs

Sunday 19th November

All Saints’ Tide: Chapel, 200 Club 

Lunch, Ladies’ Hockey and Men’s 

Rugby, Cross Country Run

Thursday 30th November to 

Saturday 2nd December

School Production, ‘Shrek’

Wednesday 6th December 

Icarus Evening Carol Concert, London

Tuesday 12th December 

Carols by Candlelight 

St Mary’s, Bloxham

OB Drinks  

The Elephant and Castle, Bloxham

The Alumni and 

Development O�ice 

Bloxham School, Bloxham 

Oxfordshire, OX15 4PE

e: oldbloxhamists@bloxhamschool.com

t: 01295 232040 

w: www.bloxhamschool.com

      The Old Bloxhamist Society

      @OldBloxhamist

      The Old Bloxhamist Society

N.B. Dates featured may be subject to change.
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Lent Term

Thursday 25th January

OB London Meet, London 

Saturday 9th March

Whole School Open Morning

Sunday 17th March

OB Day: OB Society AGM, 

200 Club Lunch, OB Hockey, 

Netball, Squash and Fives

Saturday 23rd March

The Headmaster’s Dinner, Bloxham

Summer Term

Thursday 25th April

OB Careers Networking, London 

Saturday 11th May

Whole School Open Morning

Saturday 18th May

The Egerton Society Lunch, Bloxham 

Friday 31st May

OB Golf Spring Meet, Tadmarton

Saturday 15th June

OB Sailing, Boddington 

Saturday 22nd June

Founderstide, Bloxham

Sunday 7th - Tuesday 9th July

OB Cricket Festival, Bloxham

CAREERS NETWORKING

If you are interested in hosting, 

speaking at, or attending an OB 

careers networking event, please 

get in touch.

THE OLD BLOXHAMIST 

MASONIC LODGE

They meet several times 

throughout the year in 

Chipping Norton. 

Please contact Chris Wagsta� 

(Sy/Wf 79-82) by emailing 

cw@wagsta�s.com for more 

information. 

OB SPORTS

If you would like to play for an 

OB Sports team, please get in 

touch and we will put you in 

contact with the relevant captain. 

We currently have teams in 

Hockey, Rugby, Netball, Squash, 

Fives, Golf, Sailing, Cricket 

and Clay Pigeon Shooting. In 

November we are introducing a 

cross country ‘OB Run’. 

Participants of all ages and 

abilities are very welcome.

OTHER EVENTS

If you have a new idea for an 

event or are organizing your own, 

please do get in touch.
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The Alumni and Development O
ice
Bloxham School, Bloxham, Oxfordshire OX15 4PE

Telephone: 01295 232040

Email: oldbloxhamists@bloxhamschool.com

Website: www.bloxhamschool.com

Like us @OldBloxhamist

Follow us @OldBloxhamist

Join the Old Bloxhamist Society LinkedIn Page 

School term dates
Michaelmas Term: 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Saturday 16th December 2023

Lent Term: 

Monday 8th January 2024 – Saturday 23rd March 2024

Summer Term: 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 – Friday 28th June 2024
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